

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8425/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2005 in LPA No. 411/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JITENDRA KUMAR RAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Hemant Chaudhri,Adv.

Mr. S.W. Haider,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for restoration, being I.A. No.2.  
Since the State and the Bank are duly represented, notice of the  
application be served upon the learned counsel for the said  
respondents. Let notice be sent to the Certificate Officer in the usual  
course and let service be effected also by dasti.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master